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Event 1a: U15 Boys Enduro Opener Heat 1
8 Laps First 10 to Final - Provisional Result

1. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
2. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
3. 1 Thomas LOADSMAN (Balmoral Blue) 235109
4. 222 Lawson FRANZMAN (Carnegie Yellow) 1005
5. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
6. 16 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast) 241317
7. 220 Nicholas BROXAM (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1003
8. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
9. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
10. 35 Wil MATHWIN (SA BLUE) 233939
dns 224 James ROBINSON (Carnegie Blue) 1007

Event 1b: U15 Boys Enduro Opener Heat 2
8 Laps First 10 to Final - Provisional Result

1. 44 Wil HOLMES (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241698
2. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
3. 3 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN Red) 225963
4. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
5. 7 Eddie JUROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 1001
6. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
7. 31 Ethan LANG (Regional Queensland) 240479
8. 36 Kalan TUCKER (SA BLUE) 241044
9. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282
10. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890

Event 2a: U15 Girls Enduro Opener Heat 1
8 Laps First 6 to Final - Result

1. 100 Kaylee DUNN (Darwin Cycling Club) 228933
2. 93 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral White) 429229
3. 91 Grace WATSON (Balmoral Black) 215712
4. 229 Meika DERRICO (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1012
5. 233 Amy MASTERS (Hawthorn Orange) 1016
6. 110 Ava SCHMIDTKE (SA BLUE) 241501
7. 231 Lily JOHNSON (Hawthorn Orange) 1014

Event 2b: U15 Girls Enduro Opener Heat 2
8 Laps First 6 to Final - Result

1. 92 Eliza CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 220482
2. 230 Haylee JACK (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 231183
3. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
4. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
5. 232 Charlote LANG (Hawthorn Orange) 1015
6. 111 Sophie WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 248338
dns 101 Amelia SANDERS (Gold Coast) 1002

Event 3a: U17 Boys Enduro Opener Heat 1
8 Laps First 8 to Final - Provisional Result

1. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
2. 206 Tobias MARZELLA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
3. 167 Noah BLANNIN (Gold Coast) 230470
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Event 3a: U17 Boys Enduro Opener Heat 1 (continued)
8 Laps First 8 to Final - Provisional Result

4. 45 Flynn REITSMA (Launceston / Hobart) 251541
5. 240 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn Orange) 246319
6. 220 Nicholas BROXAM (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1003
7. 157 Matson MCADAM (Balmoral White) 228542
8. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692

Event 3b: U17 Boys Enduro Opener Heat 2
8 Laps First 8 to Final - Provisional Result

1. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
2. 284 Leo ZIMMERMANN (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1028
3. 154 Tyler TOMKINSON (Balmoral Blue) 194050
4. 235 Angus GILL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 213451
5. 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
6. 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
7. 158 Jarlath WHITTAKER (Balmoral White) 197859
8. 239 Ben PEPPER (SA COUNTRY) 1022
dns 180 Asher FAWLE (North Coast) 211665
dns 237 Jack MAXWELL-DAVIS (Hawthorn Orange) 240992

Event 4a: U17 Girls Enduro Opener Heat 1
8 Laps First 10 to Final - Provisional Result

1. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
2. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
3. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
4. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
5. 259 Meg MARKER (SA RED) 205961
6. 291 Eugenie O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 200793
7. 288 Ruby MCLEAN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 1032
8. 290 Indigo SKINNER (Brunswick White) 219864
9. 275 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (SA BLUE) 241607
10. 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898
11. 269 Jacqui VOLTZ (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1026
12. 267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast) 238619
13. 252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple) 197863
14. 246 Sienna HINDELL (BBN Black) 229206
dns 162 Shannon CRAGGILL (Brunswick Orange) 216744

Event 4b: U17 Girls Enduro Opener Heat 2
8 Laps First 10 to Final - Provisional Result

1. 244 Isabelle CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 217969
2. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
3. 285 Jasmine EDDY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 215830
4. 272 Emma STEVENS (Regional Queensland) 208896
5. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
6. 279 Tess WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 203846
7. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
8. 247 Alana HRIBAR (BBN Black) 246199
9. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104
10. 289 Anook SIMPSON (SA RED) 1033
11. 258 Mia WILLIAMS (Carnegie Blue) 247713
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Event 4b: U17 Girls Enduro Opener Heat 2 (continued)
8 Laps First 10 to Final - Provisional Result

dns 256 Lauren FITZGERALD (Carnegie Blue) 198352
dns 251 Amelia MULHURN (Brunswick Orange) 230266
dns 262 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra) 212375
dns 287 Leshae MADDERN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 1031

Event 5: U15 Boys Enduro Opener Final
8 Laps Riders Qualified from Event 1 - Result

1. 44 Wil HOLMES (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241698
2. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
3. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
4. 7 Eddie JUROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 1001
5. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
6. 16 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast) 241317
7. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
8. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
9. 31 Ethan LANG (Regional Queensland) 240479
10. 222 Lawson FRANZMAN (Carnegie Yellow) 1005
11. 1 Thomas LOADSMAN (Balmoral Blue) 235109
12. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
13. 3 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN Red) 225963
14. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890
15. 35 Wil MATHWIN (SA BLUE) 233939
16. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282
17. 220 Nicholas BROXAM (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1003
18. 36 Kalan TUCKER (SA BLUE) 241044
19. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
20. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201

Event 6: U15 Girls Enduro Opener Final
8 Laps Riders Qualified from Event 2 - Result

1. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
2. 100 Kaylee DUNN (Darwin Cycling Club) 228933
3. 230 Haylee JACK (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 231183
4. 92 Eliza CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 220482
5. 91 Grace WATSON (Balmoral Black) 215712
6. 229 Meika DERRICO (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1012
7. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
8. 93 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral White) 429229
9. 233 Amy MASTERS (Hawthorn Orange) 1016
10. 110 Ava SCHMIDTKE (SA BLUE) 241501
11. 232 Charlote LANG (Hawthorn Orange) 1015
12. 111 Sophie WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 248338

Event 7: U17 Boys Enduro Opener Final
8 Laps Riders Qualified from Event 3 - Provisional Result

1. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692
2. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
3. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
4. 167 Noah BLANNIN (Gold Coast) 230470
5. 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
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Event 7: U17 Boys Enduro Opener Final (continued)
8 Laps Riders Qualified from Event 3 - Provisional Result

6. 235 Angus GILL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 213451
7. 154 Tyler TOMKINSON (Balmoral Blue) 194050
8. 158 Jarlath WHITTAKER (Balmoral White) 197859
9. 157 Matson MCADAM (Balmoral White) 228542
10. 238 Sam MCKEE (Launceston / Hobart) 1021
11. 239 Ben PEPPER (SA COUNTRY) 1022
12. 240 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn Orange) 246319
13. 284 Leo ZIMMERMANN (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1028
14. 206 Tobias MARZELLA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
15. 45 Flynn REITSMA (Launceston / Hobart) 251541

Event 8: U17 Girls Enduro Opener Final
8 Laps Riders Qualified from Event 4 - Result

1. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
2. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
3. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
4. 244 Isabelle CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 217969
5. 259 Meg MARKER (SA RED) 205961
6. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
7. 290 Indigo SKINNER (Brunswick White) 219864
8. 272 Emma STEVENS (Regional Queensland) 208896
9. 289 Anook SIMPSON (SA RED) 1033
10. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
11. 288 Ruby MCLEAN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 1032
12. 285 Jasmine EDDY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 215830
13. 275 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (SA BLUE) 241607
14. 279 Tess WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 203846
15. 247 Alana HRIBAR (BBN Black) 246199
16. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
17. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
18. 291 Eugenie O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 200793
19. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104
dnf 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898

Event 9a: U15 Boys  Derby Heat 1
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
2. 1 Thomas LOADSMAN (Balmoral Blue) 235109
3. 34 Binuk KULATHUNGA (SA BLUE) 226938
4. 35 Wil MATHWIN (SA BLUE) 233939
5. 21 Jake PAJTLI (Hunter District) 430604

Event 9b: U15 Boys  Derby Heat 2
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
2. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
3. 3 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN Red) 225963
4. 36 Kalan TUCKER (SA BLUE) 241044
5. 22 Ewan LANDMAN (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 214085
6. 23 Maximilian WILLIS-HELL (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241608
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Event 9c: U15 Boys  Derby Heat 3
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
2. 44 Wil HOLMES (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241698
3. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
4. 220 Nicholas BROXAM (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1003
5. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
6. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192

Event 9d: U15 Boys  Derby Heat 4
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 7 Eddie JUROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 1001
2. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
3. 222 Lawson FRANZMAN (Carnegie Yellow) 1005
4. 26 Patrick MAYE (LACC - BLACK) 243344
5. 221 Loke EGEDE-POULSEN (Carnegie Yellow) 429491
6. 8 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick Purple) 198264

Event 9e: U15 Boys  Derby Heat 5
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
2. 40 Xavier BLAND (WRAS 1) 204333
3. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890
4. 228 Joshua WOODS (BBN Black) 1011
5. 223 Taj HINDELL (BBN Red) 1006
6. 227 Codi WINTER (SA RED) 1010

Event 9f: U15 Boys  Derby Heat 6
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 16 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast) 241317
2. 31 Ethan LANG (Regional Queensland) 240479
3. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282
4. 226 Alex WHITE (Carnegie Yellow) 1009
5. 33 Harrison BLACKBURN (SA BLUE) 242549
6. 225 Nate TROWEL (Carnegie Yellow) 1008

Event 10a: U15 Girls  Derby Heat 1
3 laps 1st & 2nd to Final - Result

1. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
2. 91 Grace WATSON (Balmoral Black) 215712
3. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
4. 110 Ava SCHMIDTKE (SA BLUE) 241501
5. 231 Lily JOHNSON (Hawthorn Orange) 1014

Event 10b: U15 Girls  Derby Heat 2
3 laps 1st & 2nd to Final - Result

1. 230 Haylee JACK (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 231183
2. 93 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral White) 429229
3. 233 Amy MASTERS (Hawthorn Orange) 1016
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Event 10c: U15 Girls  Derby Heat 3
3 laps 1st & 2nd to Final - Result

1. 92 Eliza CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 220482
2. 100 Kaylee DUNN (Darwin Cycling Club) 228933
3. 229 Meika DERRICO (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1012
4. 232 Charlote LANG (Hawthorn Orange) 1015
5. 111 Sophie WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 248338

Event 11a: U17 Boys  Derby Heat 1
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 154 Tyler TOMKINSON (Balmoral Blue) 194050
2. 45 Flynn REITSMA (Launceston / Hobart) 251541
3. 234 Jamie COLES (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 235341
4. 172 Jamie ANDERSON (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 248455
5. 237 Jack MAXWELL-DAVIS (Hawthorn Orange) 240992

Event 11b: U17 Boys  Derby Heat 2
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 167 Noah BLANNIN (Gold Coast) 230470
2. 156 Ephraim MARTENSEN (Balmoral White) 227641
3. 239 Ben PEPPER (SA COUNTRY) 1022
4. 236 Jacob HENERY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 1019
5. 164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple) 194002

Event 11c: U17 Boys  Derby Heat 3
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
2. 241 Hayden VAN DER PLOEG (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City)1024
3. 158 Jarlath WHITTAKER (Balmoral White) 197859
4. 238 Sam MCKEE (Launceston / Hobart) 1021
5. 155 Seb COLLINS (Balmoral White) 224546

Event 11d: U17 Boys  Derby Heat 4
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 160 Kai FELSTEAD (BBN Red) 253985
2. 205 Eddie WORRALL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 196914
3. 284 Leo ZIMMERMANN (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1028
4. 181 Oscar JAKEMAN (North Coast) 200962
5. 240 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn Orange) 246319
6. 157 Matson MCADAM (Balmoral White) 228542

Event 11e: U17 Boys  Derby Heat 5
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692
2. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
3. 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
4. 183 Willis LIENERT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 200243
5. 163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange) 240241
6. 283 Oskar VAN WIESS (Hawthorn Orange) 1027
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Event 11f: U17 Boys  Derby Heat 6
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
2. 235 Angus GILL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 213451
3. 151 Jc CAMPOMANES (Balmoral Black) 228104
4. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
5. 206 Tobias MARZELLA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
6. 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
7. 161 Jamie RADFORD (BBN Red) 204891

Event 12a: U17 Girls Derby Heat 1
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 259 Meg MARKER (SA RED) 205961
2. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
3. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104

Event 12b: U17 Girls Derby Heat 2
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
2. 244 Isabelle CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 217969
3. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
4. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
5. 252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple) 197863

Event 12c: U17 Girls Derby Heat 3
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 272 Emma STEVENS (Regional Queensland) 208896
2. 247 Alana HRIBAR (BBN Black) 246199
3. 291 Eugenie O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 200793
4. 267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast) 238619
5. 246 Sienna HINDELL (BBN Black) 229206

Event 12d: U17 Girls Derby Heat 4
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
2. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
3. 279 Tess WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 203846
4. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
5. 275 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (SA BLUE) 241607
6. 258 Mia WILLIAMS (Carnegie Blue) 247713

Event 12e: U17 Girls Derby Heat 5
3 laps 1st to Final A – 2nd to Final B - Result

1. 288 Ruby MCLEAN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 1032
2. 290 Indigo SKINNER (Brunswick White) 219864
3. 285 Jasmine EDDY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 215830
4. 286 Jemima HARGREAVES (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue)1030
5. 269 Jacqui VOLTZ (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1026
6. 289 Anook SIMPSON (SA RED) 1033



National Junior Track Series
Version 3 Results

Date: Saturday , 22nd February 2020 DISC, Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Wayne Pomario Organiser:  Cycling Victoria
Saturday, February 22 2020 2:18:48pm

Page 8 of 15

Event 13a: U15 Boys  Derby B Final
3 laps From Event 9 - Result

1. 44 Wil HOLMES (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241698
2. 1 Thomas LOADSMAN (Balmoral Blue) 235109
3. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
4. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
5. 31 Ethan LANG (Regional Queensland) 240479
6. 40 Xavier BLAND (WRAS 1) 204333

Event 13b: U15 Boys  Derby A Final
3 laps From Event 9 - Result

1. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
2. 7 Eddie JUROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 1001
3. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
4. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
5. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
6. 16 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast) 241317

Event 14: U15 Girls  Derby
3 laps From Event 10 - Result

1. 230 Haylee JACK (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 231183
2. 92 Eliza CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 220482
3. 100 Kaylee DUNN (Darwin Cycling Club) 228933
4. 93 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral White) 429229
5. 91 Grace WATSON (Balmoral Black) 215712
dns 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923

Event 15a: U17 Boys  Derby B Final
3 laps From Event 11 - Result

1. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
2. 235 Angus GILL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 213451
3. 156 Ephraim MARTENSEN (Balmoral White) 227641
4. 241 Hayden VAN DER PLOEG (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City)1024
5. 205 Eddie WORRALL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 196914
6. 45 Flynn REITSMA (Launceston / Hobart) 251541

Event 15b: U17 Boys  Derby A Final
3 laps From Event 11 - Result

1. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
2. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692
3. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
4. 154 Tyler TOMKINSON (Balmoral Blue) 194050
5. 167 Noah BLANNIN (Gold Coast) 230470
6. 160 Kai FELSTEAD (BBN Red) 253985

Event 16a: U17 Girls Derby B Final
3 laps From Event 12 - Result

1. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
2. 244 Isabelle CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 217969
3. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
4. 247 Alana HRIBAR (BBN Black) 246199
5. 290 Indigo SKINNER (Brunswick White) 219864
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Event 16b: U17 Girls Derby A Final
3 laps From Event 12 - Result

1. 259 Meg MARKER (SA RED) 205961
2. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
3. 288 Ruby MCLEAN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 1032
4. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
5. 272 Emma STEVENS (Regional Queensland) 208896

BREAK  MADISON WARM UP

Event 17: U17 Boys  Madison
40 Laps Teams must be from same State  Sprints at 30, 20,10 & 0 - Provisional Result

Pts1. 2 BLACKBURN 20
2. 3 QLD 10
3. 4 BALMORAL BLUE 10
4. 7 VICTORIA 3
5. 8 SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1
6. 6 HAWTHORN

1 Lap Behind
7. 5 BALMORAL BLACK

3 Laps Behind
8. 1 BRUNSWICK

Event 18: U17 Girls  Madison
40 Laps Teams must be from same State  Sprints at 30, 20,10 & 0 - Result

Pts1. 5 MT GAMBIER 16
2. 2 LACC BLACK GOLD 13
3. 1 BALMORAL BLUE 6
4. 4 BLACKBURN 6
5. 3 BENDIGO 3

Event 19a: U15 Boys Elimination Heat 1
10 Riders to Final - Result

1. 1 Thomas LOADSMAN (Balmoral Blue) 235109
2. 3 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN Red) 225963
3. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
4. 7 Eddie JUROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 1001
5. 16 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast) 241317
6. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
7. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192
8. 34 Binuk KULATHUNGA (SA BLUE) 226938
9. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
10. 40 Xavier BLAND (WRAS 1) 204333
11. 36 Kalan TUCKER (SA BLUE) 241044
12. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
13. 35 Wil MATHWIN (SA BLUE) 233939
14. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282
15. 221 Loke EGEDE-POULSEN (Carnegie Yellow) 429491
16. 226 Alex WHITE (Carnegie Yellow) 1009
17. 222 Lawson FRANZMAN (Carnegie Yellow) 1005
18. 8 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick Purple) 198264
19. 225 Nate TROWEL (Carnegie Yellow) 1008
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Event 19b: U15 Boys Elimination Heat 2
10 Riders to Final - Provisional Result

1. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890
2. 228 Joshua WOODS (BBN Black) 1011
3. 21 Jake PAJTLI (Hunter District) 430604
4. 23 Maximilian WILLIS-HELL (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241608
5. 33 Harrison BLACKBURN (SA BLUE) 242549
6. 223 Taj HINDELL (BBN Red) 1006
7. 227 Codi WINTER (SA RED) 1010

Event 20a: U17 Boys Elimination Heat 1
12 Riders to Final - Result

1. 45 Flynn REITSMA (Launceston / Hobart) 251541
2. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
3. 156 Ephraim MARTENSEN (Balmoral White) 227641
4. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
5. 206 Tobias MARZELLA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
6. 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
7. 234 Jamie COLES (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 235341
8. 238 Sam MCKEE (Launceston / Hobart) 1021
9. 239 Ben PEPPER (SA COUNTRY) 1022
10. 160 Kai FELSTEAD (BBN Red) 253985
11. 284 Leo ZIMMERMANN (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1028
12. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
13. 167 Noah BLANNIN (Gold Coast) 230470
14. 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
15. 181 Oscar JAKEMAN (North Coast) 200962
16. 172 Jamie ANDERSON (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 248455
17. 283 Oskar VAN WIESS (Hawthorn Orange) 1027
18. 155 Seb COLLINS (Balmoral White) 224546

Event 20b: U17 Boys Elimination Heat 2
12 Riders to Final - Provisional Result

1. 151 Jc CAMPOMANES (Balmoral Black) 228104
2. 236 Jacob HENERY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 1019
3. 237 Jack MAXWELL-DAVIS (Hawthorn Orange) 240992

Event 21a: U17 Girls Elimination Heat 1
10 Riders to Final - Provisional Result

1. 259 Meg MARKER (SA RED) 205961
2. 246 Sienna HINDELL (BBN Black) 229206

Event 21b: U17 Girls Elimination Heat 2
10 Riders to Final - Provisional Result

1. 286 Jemima HARGREAVES (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue)1030
2. 289 Anook SIMPSON (SA RED) 1033
3. 275 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (SA BLUE) 241607
4. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
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Event 22: U15 Boys Elimination Final
 - Result

1. 44 Wil HOLMES (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241698
2. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
3. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
4. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
5. 16 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast) 241317
6. 7 Eddie JUROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 1001
7. 31 Ethan LANG (Regional Queensland) 240479
8. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
9. 40 Xavier BLAND (WRAS 1) 204333
10. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192
11. 3 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN Red) 225963
12. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
13. 1 Thomas LOADSMAN (Balmoral Blue) 235109
14. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
15. 26 Patrick MAYE (LACC - BLACK) 243344
16. 220 Nicholas BROXAM (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1003
17. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
18. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
19. 22 Ewan LANDMAN (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 214085
20. 34 Binuk KULATHUNGA (SA BLUE) 226938

Event 23: U15 Girls Elimination Final
 - Provisional Result

1. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
2. 92 Eliza CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 220482
3. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
4. 230 Haylee JACK (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 231183
5. 232 Charlote LANG (Hawthorn Orange) 1015
6. 91 Grace WATSON (Balmoral Black) 215712
7. 93 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral White) 429229
8. 233 Amy MASTERS (Hawthorn Orange) 1016
9. 110 Ava SCHMIDTKE (SA BLUE) 241501
10. 111 Sophie WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 248338
11. 229 Meika DERRICO (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1012
12. 231 Lily JOHNSON (Hawthorn Orange) 1014

Event 24: U17 Boys Elimination Final
 - Result

1. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692
2. 154 Tyler TOMKINSON (Balmoral Blue) 194050
3. 156 Ephraim MARTENSEN (Balmoral White) 227641
4. 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
5. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
6. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
7. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
8. 183 Willis LIENERT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 200243
9. 158 Jarlath WHITTAKER (Balmoral White) 197859
10. 238 Sam MCKEE (Launceston / Hobart) 1021
11. 205 Eddie WORRALL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 196914
12. 206 Tobias MARZELLA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
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Event 24: U17 Boys Elimination Final (continued)
 - Result

13. 235 Angus GILL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 213451
14. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
15. 45 Flynn REITSMA (Launceston / Hobart) 251541
16. 234 Jamie COLES (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 235341
17. 284 Leo ZIMMERMANN (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1028
18. 240 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn Orange) 246319
19. 160 Kai FELSTEAD (BBN Red) 253985
20. 157 Matson MCADAM (Balmoral White) 228542
21. 239 Ben PEPPER (SA COUNTRY) 1022
22. 163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange) 240241
23. 241 Hayden VAN DER PLOEG (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City)1024
24. 164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple) 194002

Event 25: U17 Girls Elimination Final
 - Result

1. 244 Isabelle CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 217969
2. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
3. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
4. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
5. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
6. 269 Jacqui VOLTZ (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1026
7. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
8. 267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast) 238619
9. 285 Jasmine EDDY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 215830
10. 279 Tess WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 203846
11. 291 Eugenie O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 200793
12. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
13. 272 Emma STEVENS (Regional Queensland) 208896
14. 288 Ruby MCLEAN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 1032
15. 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898
16. 290 Indigo SKINNER (Brunswick White) 219864
17. 247 Alana HRIBAR (BBN Black) 246199
18. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104
19. 252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple) 197863
dns 286 Jemima HARGREAVES (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue)1030

Event 26: U15 Boys Scratch Race Final 1
20 laps - Provisional Result

1. 24 Kai GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 223993
2. 16 Alex HEWES (Gold Coast) 241317
3. 5 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick Orange) 196234
4. 25 Liam GOLTMAN (LACC - BLACK) 224192
5. 37 Niel VAN NIEKERK (SA COUNTRY) 216364
6. 3 Hamish CLARKSON (BBN Red) 225963
7. 36 Kalan TUCKER (SA BLUE) 241044
8. 4 Oscar GALLAGHER (BBN Red) 209201
9. 220 Nicholas BROXAM (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1003
10. 6 Kieran DAVEY (Brunswick Orange) 198265
11. 226 Alex WHITE (Carnegie Yellow) 1009
12. 21 Jake PAJTLI (Hunter District) 430604
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Event 26: U15 Boys Scratch Race Final 1 (continued)
20 laps - Provisional Result

dnf 35 Wil MATHWIN (SA BLUE) 233939
dnf 33 Harrison BLACKBURN (SA BLUE) 242549
dns 1 Thomas LOADSMAN (Balmoral Blue) 235109

Event 27: U15 Boys Scratch Race Final 2
20 laps - Result

1. 7 Eddie JUROVIC (Brunswick Orange) 1001
2. 44 Wil HOLMES (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241698
3. 18 Luke RICHERT (Gold Coast) 207918
4. 11 Angus STEADMAN (Canberra Combine Red) 247998
5. 40 Xavier BLAND (WRAS 1) 204333
6. 31 Ethan LANG (Regional Queensland) 240479
7. 27 Lachlan OLIVER (Launceston / Hobart) 243692
8. 222 Lawson FRANZMAN (Carnegie Yellow) 1005
9. 12 Hayden STEVENS (Canberra Combine Red) 220282
10. 34 Binuk KULATHUNGA (SA BLUE) 226938
11. 9 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick Purple) 434890
dnf 8 Rhys DAVEY (Brunswick Purple) 198264
dnf 221 Loke EGEDE-POULSEN (Carnegie Yellow) 429491
dnf 26 Patrick MAYE (LACC - BLACK) 243344
dnf 223 Taj HINDELL (BBN Red) 1006
dns 224 James ROBINSON (Carnegie Blue) 1007
dnf 225 Nate TROWEL (Carnegie Yellow) 1008
dns 227 Codi WINTER (SA RED) 1010
dnf 228 Joshua WOODS (BBN Black) 1011

Event 28: U15 Girls Scratch Race Final
20 laps - Provisional Result

1. 254 Lauren BATES (Canberra Combine Blue) 211923
2. 92 Eliza CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 220482
3. 94 Milana FREER (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 237624
4. 91 Grace WATSON (Balmoral Black) 215712
5. 230 Haylee JACK (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 231183
6. 93 Georgia WILSON (Balmoral White) 429229
7. 100 Kaylee DUNN (Darwin Cycling Club) 228933
8. 110 Ava SCHMIDTKE (SA BLUE) 241501
9. 229 Meika DERRICO (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 1012
10. 233 Amy MASTERS (Hawthorn Orange) 1016
dns 101 Amelia SANDERS (Gold Coast) 1002

Event 29: U17 Boys Scratch Race Final 1
25 laps - Provisional Result

1. 165 Alex JONES (Carnegie Blue) 163692
2. 239 Ben PEPPER (SA COUNTRY) 1022
3. 181 Oscar JAKEMAN (North Coast) 200962
4. 240 Logan TAPLIN (Hawthorn Orange) 246319
5. 164 Adam LEES (Brunswick Purple) 194002
6. 167 Noah BLANNIN (Gold Coast) 230470
7. 154 Tyler TOMKINSON (Balmoral Blue) 194050
8. 156 Ephraim MARTENSEN (Balmoral White) 227641
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Event 29: U17 Boys Scratch Race Final 1 (continued)
25 laps - Provisional Result

9. 238 Sam MCKEE (Launceston / Hobart) 1021
10. 157 Matson MCADAM (Balmoral White) 228542

Event 30: U17 Boys Scratch Race Final 2
25 laps - Result

1. 200 Ryan BRITTEN (WRAS 1) 205098
2. 159 Tarun COOK (BBN Red) 227850
3. 205 Eddie WORRALL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 196914
4. 208 Oscar CHAMERLAIN (Canberra Combine Red) 198012
5. 241 Hayden VAN DER PLOEG (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City)1024
6. 284 Leo ZIMMERMANN (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1028
7. 182 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 254972
8. 163 Lucas MOORE (Brunswick Orange) 240241
9. 235 Angus GILL (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 213451
10. 206 Tobias MARZELLA (Brunswick Purple) 428568
11. 183 Willis LIENERT (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 200243
12. 166 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (Carnegie Blue) 240650
13. 151 Jc CAMPOMANES (Balmoral Black) 228104
14. 174 Caleb JOHNSTONE (KILKENNY-SOUTH COAST) 241413
15. 160 Kai FELSTEAD (BBN Red) 253985
dnf 283 Oskar VAN WIESS (Hawthorn Orange) 1027
dnf 158 Jarlath WHITTAKER (Balmoral White) 197859
dns 161 Jamie RADFORD (BBN Red) 204891

Event 31: U17 Girls Scratch Race Final 1
25 laps - Result

1. 244 Isabelle CARNES (Balmoral Blue) 217969
2. 250 Belinda BAILEY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 198409
3. 259 Meg MARKER (SA RED) 205961
4. 257 Lucinda STEWART (Carnegie Blue) 195737
5. 248 Sophie MARR (BBN Black) 207495
6. 263 Sarah CLIFF (Illawarra) 240776
7. 290 Indigo SKINNER (Brunswick White) 219864
8. 288 Ruby MCLEAN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Gold) 1032
9. 291 Eugenie O'ROURKE (Mersey Valley Devenport  / Burnie City) 200793
10. 269 Jacqui VOLTZ (NORWOOD-PORT ADELAIDE) 1026
11. 275 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (SA BLUE) 241607
12. 246 Sienna HINDELL (BBN Black) 229206
13. 253 Lauren SPAGNOLO (Brunswick Purple) 254669
14. 272 Emma STEVENS (Regional Queensland) 208896
dns 162 Shannon CRAGGILL (Brunswick Orange) 216744
dns 256 Lauren FITZGERALD (Carnegie Blue) 198352
dns 287 Leshae MADDERN (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 1031

Event 32: U17 Girls Scratch Race Final 2
25 laps - Result

1. 266 Keira WILL (LACC - BLACK) 159111
2. 279 Tess WIGHT (SA COUNTRY) 203846
3. 255 Lily STRATFORD (Canberra Combine Red) 230898
4. 249 Sophie SUTTON (BBN Black) 220597
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Event 32: U17 Girls Scratch Race Final 2 (continued)
25 laps - Result

5. 247 Alana HRIBAR (BBN Black) 246199
6. 242 Villo HALASZ (Balmoral Black) 431104
7. 267 Alani COCKSHUTT (North Coast) 238619
8. 252 Ava GIRAMONDO (Brunswick Purple) 197863
9. 285 Jasmine EDDY (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue) 215830
10. 289 Anook SIMPSON (SA RED) 1033
dns 258 Mia WILLIAMS (Carnegie Blue) 247713
dns 251 Amelia MULHURN (Brunswick Orange) 230266
dns 243 Charli HOLMES (Balmoral Black) 233872
dns 262 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra) 212375
dns 286 Jemima HARGREAVES (Bendigo and Regional Victoria Blue)1030
dns 264 Emily STRIFFIN (Illawarra) 1025


